Box Furnaces
BULLETIN
FH-750
Grieve standard 2000°F heat treating furnaces are
used for a variety of heat treating applications such as
tempering, hardening, sintering or firing, including
those requiring inert atmospheres. Precision
microprocessor based temperature controls and

• Gas Models
— 1,000 BTU natural gas at 2 psig pressure;
1" NPT inlet up to 800,000 BTU/HR
11/4" NPT 850,000 to 1,000,000 BTU/HR
11/2" NPT at 1,400,000 BTU/HR
— Other gas characteristics available
Safety devices as listed on the front of this
bulletin. Automatic pre-ignition purge period
and push button electric ignition contributes to
ease of operation. Modulating gas burners fire
beneathhearthfromopposingsidestocirculate
heatedair throughtheworkspace. (HD-153015
has single burner firing above load from rear)
Gas burners protected with electronic flame
safety relay. Door interlock switch drives main
HD-153015 15" x 30" x 15" 3.9 37" x 53" x 63" 78" ManualF 230 18** 225,000 ±0.3% ±15°F 45 min 35 min 1500 lbs
HD-183618 18" x 36" x 18" 6.7 53" x 73" x 75" 98" Electric 320 24 300,000 ±0.3% ±15°F 175 min 130 min 2650 lbs
HD-243618 24" x 36" x 18" 9 59" x 73" x 75" 98" Electric 450 33 360,000 ±0.3% ±15°F 135 min 120 min 3000 lbs
HD-243624 24" x 36" x 24" 12 59" x 73" x 80" 108" Electric 450 40 440,000 ±0.3% ±15°F 125 min 110 min 3600 lbs
HD-244824 24" x 48" x 24" 16 59" x 85" x 80" 108" Electric 600 48 525,000 ±0.3% ±15°F 120 min 105 min 4100 lbs
HD-304830 30" x 48" x 30" 25 67" x 85" x 86" 116" Electric 750 56 650,000 ±0.3% ±16°F 120 min 90 min 4500 lbs
HD-306030 30" x 60" x 30" 31 67" x 96" x 86" 116" Electric 850 60 700,000 ±0.3% ±16°F 135 min 105 min 5100 lbs
HD-364836 36" x 48" x 36" 36 74" x 85" x 126" 126" Air 950 66 750,000 ±0.3% ±18°F 140 min 100 min 5250 lbs
HD-366036 36" x 60" x 36" 45 74" x 96" x 126" 126" Air 1150 73 800,000 ±0.3% ±18°F 140 min 100 min 5700 lbs
HD-367236 36" x 72" x 36" 54 74" x 108" x 126" 126" Air 1350 86 950,000 ±0.3% ±18°F 140 min 95 min 6300 lbs
HD-484836 48" x 48" x 36" 48 86" x 85" x 126" 126" Air 1200 78 850,000 ±0.3% ±20°F 135 min 90 min 6200 lbs
HD-484848 48" x 48" x 48" 64 86" x 85" x 150" 150" Air 1400 92 1,000,000 ±0.3% ±20°F 130 min 90 min 6900 lbs
HD-487248 48" x 72" x 48" 96 86" x 108" x 150" 150" Air 2000 135 1,400,000 ±0.3% ±22°F 120 min 90 min 8500 lbs
SPECIFICATIONS
* All Models—Control panel overhang 9" right side.